Foreside named Best Compliance Advisory Firm at the 2019 Fund Intelligence Operations and Services Awards

October 17, 2019

Foreside Financial Group, a leading provider of compliance and distribution solutions, is pleased to announce they have been named "Best Compliance Advisory Firm" at the <u>2019 Fund Intelligence Operations and Services Awards</u>. The award was announced on October 10th at a ceremony in New York City.



The Fund Intelligence Operations and Services Awards recognize outstanding contributions made by business, operations, and technology leaders at asset management and service provider firms over the past year.

"We are honored that Fund Intelligence recognized Foreside as the Best Compliance Advisory Firm," said Mark Alcaide, Senior Managing Director at Foreside. "At Foreside we see regulation not as an obstacle, but as a catalyst for innovation. Our firm pairs best-in-class technology with comprehensive and customized consulting advice to help firms in the investment management space continue to innovate, improve, and grow."

Foreside marries innovative technology with high-touch consulting and expertise to help mitigate risk and increase operational efficiencies for firms across the asset management industry. ForesideConnect $^{\text{TM}}$ is one of the many technology tools Foreside has in place to align parties on compliance and timeline initiatives. Foreside's technology solutions alleviate pain-points for clients, allowing them time to focus on their own value-adding work such as portfolio management, client service, and sales.